by delivering cash or another financial asset.

The Council is exposed to liquidity risk through its normal course of business.

The Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure can be minimised.

Lockhart River Aboriginal Shire Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments with QTC, Commonwealth Bank, and Macquarie

Bank.

The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier or for significantly different amounts than indicated in the table.

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the value of its holdings of

financial instruments.

The Council's approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they

are due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Council's reputation.

29

Lockhart River Aboriginal Shire Council

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Sensitivity

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

Consolidated $ $ $ $ $

2019

QTC cash fund 10,745,352   107,454   (107,454)   107,454   (107,454)

Commonwealth Bank 33,295   333   (333)   333   (333)

Macquarie Bank cash fund 515,334   5,153   (5,153)   5,153   (5,153)

Total 11,293,980   112,940   (112,940)   112,940   (112,940)

2018

QTC cash fund 7,545,257   75,453   (75,453)   75,453   (75,453)

Commonwealth Bank 32,832   328   (328)   328   (328)

Macquarie Bank cash fund 508,829   5,088   (5,088)   5,088   (5,088)

Total 8,086,918   80,869   (80,869)   80,869   (80,869)

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

Council $ $ $ $ $

2019

QTC cash fund 10,745,352   107,454   (107,454)   107,454   (107,454)

Commonwealth Bank 33,295   333   (333)   333   (333)

Total 10,778,646   107,786   (107,786)   107,786   (107,786)

2018

QTC cash fund 7,545,257   75,453   (75,453)   75,453   (75,453)

Commonwealth Bank 32,832   328   (328)   328   (328)

Total   7,578,089   75,781   (75,781)   75,781   (75,781)

Fair value

The Council does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss, therefore a change in

interest rates at the reporting date would not affect the net result.

The fair value of trade and other receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction, less any allowance

for impairment.

Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying amount at reporting date.

Effect on Equity

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to be 1%) would